The source of funds for this IAA is Model Toxics Control Account (23P). Both parties agree to comply 
with all applicable rules and regulations associated with these funds. 

The parties have determined that the cost of accomplishing the work identified herein will not exceed two 
hundred twenty-one thousand, eight hundred and sixty-six dollars, and five cents ($221,866.05), including 
any indirect charges. Payment for satisfactory performance of the work shall not exceed this amount 
unless the parties mutually agree via an amendment to a higher amount. Compensation for services shall 
be based on the terms and tasks set forth in Appendix A, Statement of Work.